

- Fessenden, J. M., and Racker, E. (1967), *Methods Enzymol.* 10, 530.
- Gornall, A. G., Bardawill, C. J., and David, M. M. (1949), *J. Biol. Chem.* 177, 751.
- Kagawa, Y., and Racker, E. (1966), *J. Biol. Chem.* 242, 2461.
- Kopaczyn, K., Oda, T., and Green, D. E. (1967), *Federation Proc.* 26, 455.
- Lenaz, G., Lauwers, A., and Haard, N. F. (1967), *Federation Proc.* 26, 283.
- MacLennan, D. H., Lenaz, G., and Szarkowska, L. (1966), *J. Biol. Chem.* 241, 5251.
- MacLennan, D. H., Smoly, J. M., and Tzagoloff, A. (1968), *J. Biol. Chem.* (in press).
- Pullman, M. E., Penefsky, H. S., Datta, A., and Racker, E. (1960), *J. Biol. Chem.* 235, 3322.
- Pullman, M. E., and Schatz, G. (1967), *Ann. Rev. Biochem.* 36, 539.
- Racker, E., and Horstman, L. L. (1967), *J. Biol. Chem.* 242, 2547.
- Richardson, S. H., Hultin, H. O., and Fleischer, S. (1964), *Arch. Biochem. Biophys.* 105, 254.
- Takayama, K., MacLennan, D. H., Tzagoloff, A., and Stoner, D. C. (1966), *Arch. Biochem. Biophys.* 114, 223.
- Tzagoloff, A., Byington, K. H., and MacLennan, D. H. (1968a), *J. Biol. Chem.* (in press).
- Tzagoloff, A., MacLennan, D. H., and Byington, K. H. (1968b), *Biochemistry* 7, 1596 (this issue; preceding paper).
- Zalkin, H., and Racker, E. (1965), *J. Biol. Chem.* 240, 4017.

CORRECTIONS

In the paper "The Deoxycytidylate Deaminase Found in *Bacillus subtilis* Infected with Phage SP8," by Mut-suko Nishihara, Andreas Chrambach, and H. Vasken Aposhian, Volume 6, July 1967, p 1877, the following corrections should be made.

On p 1878, the second paragraph, second sentence under Experimental Procedure should read "The pooled fractions from the Dowex 1-formate column were identified as dHMUMP by the ratios of absorbancies at 250 and 280 to that at 260 m μ (280/260 = 0.55 and 250/260 = 0.68 at pH2)." The change is "Dowex 50-formate" to "Dowex 1-formate" and the addition of "and 280" to the sentence.

On p 1880, the last two lines on the right side should read "... in 0.2 M Tris-HCl buffer, pH 8.0 (w/v)." rather than "(pH 8.0, w/v)."

In the paper "Streptococcal Nucleases. III. Kinetics of Action and Inhibition by Transfer Ribonucleic Acid," by Walid G. Yasmineh, Ernest D. Gray, and Lewis W. Wannamaker, Volume 7, January 1968, p 91, the following correction should be made.

In the abstract a line was omitted. The correct version should read "(values are 6.5×10^{-4} , 1.8×10^{-3} , and 1.4×10^{-4} , respectively, by viscosimetry, and 2.1×10^{-4} , 6.8×10^{-4} , and 4.3×10^{-5} , respectively, by pH-Stat titration)."

In the paper "Soybean Inhibitors. I. Separation and Some Properties of Three Inhibitors from Commercial Crude Soybean Trypsin Inhibitor," by V. Frattali and R. F. Steiner, Volume 7, February 1968, p 521, Table III on p 526 should be corrected as follows: under Reference, the fourth entry should read "Rackis *et al.* (1962)," instead of "this paper."